

2015 - 2016 FEE SCHEDULE

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION FEES 12-16 credits	Semest		<u>Year</u> \$ 20 624	STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE Full-time (mandatory)	\$	233	\$	466
12-16 credits \$ 14,812 \$ 29,624 (Any student who registers for more than 16 credit hours in the fall or				Part-time (mandatory) Part-time students pay 1/2 of full-time			Ψ	400
spring semester will be charged an overload fee of \$450/cr hour)								
		00,0		DEPT. OF MUSIC FEES	Sei	mester		Year
11 credits	10,85	50		Private Lessons (1/2 Hour per week)	\$	350	\$	700
10 credits	9,22			,	,		·	
9 credits	7,59			OTHER FEES DEPOSITS				
8 credits	5,96	60		Enrollment Deposit			\$	200
7 credits	4,33	30		Housing Deposit				100
6 credits	2,70	00		Transcripted Audit (per credit)				195
5 credits	2,25	50		Credit by Dept Test Out (per course)				100
4 credits	1,80	00		Campus Parking (per year)				170
3 credits	1,35	50		Theme Houses/East Hall Lot/				115
2 credits	90			Apartment/Elmen Lot				
1 credit*	45	50		Microwave-Fridge Rental (per year)				159
(Books and supplies are additional out-of-pocket expenses.				GRADUATE TUITION FEES	Sei	<u>mester</u>		<u>Year</u>
Such expense may range from \$300 - \$700 per semsester,				9-16 credits	\$	15,964	\$	31,928
depending on a major and class load.)				(Any student who registers for more than 16 credit hours in the fall or				
				spring semester will be charged an overload	fee of	\$530/cr h	our))
SUMMER SCHOOL TUITION				8 credits		6,320		
UNDERGRADUATE - 1-8 credits (per cred	dit)	;	\$ 390	7 credits		4,750		
GRADUATE - 1-8 credits (per credit)	,		\$ 530	6 credits		3,180		
Construction (per construction)			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5 credits		2,650		
				4 credits		2,120		
ROOM				3 credits		1,590		
Double Occupancy	\$ 1,68	30 \$	\$ 3,360	2 credits		1,060		
Single Occupancy	2,24		4,480	1 credit*		530		
Theme Houses Contact Housing Office at 274-5215								
	9			MA in Education				
Cable TV	\$ 14	13 5	\$ 286	www.augie.edu/graduate				
(sales tax included in Cable TV charges)				Accelerated Nursing Program				
Data Connection included in room cost				www.augie.edu/fasttrack				
				MA in Professional Accountancy				
				www.augie.edu/mpac				
Meal Plans				MA in Sports Administration & Leadership				
Unlimited	\$ 2,02	22 5	\$ 4,044	www.augie.edu/graduate	-			
Ole Plan (75 Meals)	\$ 68	30	1,360	- -				
(sales tax included in all Board costs)				Augie Access Program Fees	<u>Sei</u>	mester		<u>Year</u>
Viking Bucks - Purchase in any increment				www.augie.edu/augieaccess	\$	7,499	\$	14,998

^{*} Students registered for full-time in fall and/or spring semester may register for up to 4 CH during Interim at no additional fee.

Additional credits will be charged at the per credit rate for selected program